



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6017/2025**

PRAKASH VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Parnesh Buttan, Ms. Tuhina
Kakkar and Ms. Prachi Bhuttani,
Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP with
with Insp. Ram Phool PS Vasant
Kunj.
SI Loveleen PS Moti Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

It is already 05.30 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 16.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

N.S. ASWAL